
This report provided free of charge by:

USA Direct Auto

421 Little York Rd
Houston, TX 77076

346-616-1775

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/12/25 at
11:16:47 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

4  Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Rental vehicle

Last owned in Oklahoma

60,333  Last reported odometer reading

2022 RAM 1500

CLASSIC SLT

VIN: 1C6RR6LG8NS203679
CREW PICKUP
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
USA Direct Auto

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/nVCLbEjnq6BSY76osSdVESIuu7ByK-lPxixhQ5Z8JFReWV4oeC6kpTwcig4-ozXpQzaIF6iy936HdXCUPRxeKCrMRAQZmBNGSFhZ96cO5gdEi0vJpoCnkjMOIAWddUPF3VM2acG-Wzogr2tbUkxiOfYGzFmZabBHVA1HOBFcedjYIZB4Ujpz_WVl5Vbbm514iAmEo2Pxo1AlPLvw2CV8vge7A5cR3GJr82ehP2dnuXOJ28ut6zu_gmGTdx-GlCHWA0lboXjFTVVvArng4yqr3-vwJcvZVIBYhcwnWLyPeW8tS_mmHg0IRb7itg8Wk9kBRdn0HjCrrXclZNoujrJbC9v6vy6m3lcNua5CZ0zrcSLY3AYtjKwP3SwT5jClATVp2UINMXZWGDwOaYOgRtgR.cfx


Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2022

Rental Vehicle
20,072 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Original Window Sticker

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2022

Type of owner Rental

Estimated length of ownership 3 years

Owned in the following states/provinces
California,
Oklahoma

Estimated miles driven per year 20,072/yr

Last reported odometer reading 60,333

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/zt9XvdLfqGRVEGG36Wg1TQgM-JU0xq7gbld-4ab-6cMKRsp8CDu5OircWkvThNjEwJQekcEMnYwHjEsUA_CjwGoE9JB-wXsoIgWYO1pmiOI1iM2bcGj7GyI9f_1JsWL8LJY5r01eyGf9BShqud4Ylh0loxPv61eolEne36BO6Z45hqLAwuuHPUZYV0-SMLXWIR57BFxabRmlXC-ZVK5gkB_CKzSCxYDe9_OqNzmu_eE4ZOcupBWbO4kBfmO8Loaure0Psl02-sB6Odjo89wvoeb8wmJJACLEMkxNLelMPn_J-ZHXRc5Bpg4nZoN6T-e9SbmO9QYXkGSlSJM0xQiVmYKKsMfGT6RmJQV29OwTxhnjWgmnK3lxEKY8U9rLLmSEpnz4KHDkexZuFHs3-p0rVMLrVXM.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/6W42NHdZmlhqzQWJO5lHe-AYKnqpPZw3GOkmuFGZEk6dJChKfdBcc1ouO7-qwb72RsdOwKtaEB44ubm8YbNdRDVONaWZguB0pIIBhwz5zGG9OT6U_NsReeyhP52UqhT7-fTj7TaVTvo8Bv-u5R4UixYny9dPvonlZgGKzoVUw1NpFjZSvdCgVeswrI1F-BvCxGyt24TdupAI-nkTkuM9MCG6BwHsAi8eohj2vK70ysR7ie7H0zAVG1D3lVJoVQbmgS5FrHY2YVdFCKSq48cKIhj1IKbK_M0EFmkNdM60BiG0t8iD7DSAF8r5gsepZI5KwUReJWH8QEdjsIVfvxwrBM055hLGzZi4eBw5L7qYCdhddy8iz_mDQ6blQA_2V5xFAjG76UUUUwi12QAAqdWLPGAipoE.cfx


07/28/2022 7 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title issued or updated
First owner reported

07/28/2022 Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tulsa, OK

Titled or registered as rental vehicle

10/09/2023 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Windshield repaired

06/20/2024 35,329 Tire Choice Auto Service
Centers
San Diego, CA
858-552-1235
thetirechoice.com

4.3 / 5.0

26 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Battery/charging system checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

07/05/2024 35,867 Tire Choice Auto Service
Centers
San Diego, CA
858-552-1235
thetirechoice.com

4.3 / 5.0

26 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Battery/charging system checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

07/29/2025 60,333 Autoxpert Services Llc
Liberty Lake, WA
509-743-8779
axs-tech.com/

Vehicle serviced

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX
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http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about


CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
8/12/25 11:16:47 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2022 RAM 1500 CLASSIC
vehicle (VIN: 1C6RR6LG8NS203679), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
8/13/25 at 12:16 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date


